SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Civil Division

Central District, Spring Street Courthouse, Department 11

24STCV12520 YOUNES YOUNES, vs ELVIRA TAYLOR, May 28, 2024 10:38 AM

Judge: Honorable David S. Cunningham III

Judicial Assistant: A. Rosas

Courtroom Assistant: C. Concepcion

CSR: None ERM: None

Deputy Sheriff: None

APPEARANCES:

For Plaintiff(s): No Appearances

For Defendant(s): No Appearances

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS: Court Order Re: Case Reassignment;

This case was ordered transferred to the Assistant Supervising Judge of Complex Civil Litigation, Judge David S. Cunningham III in Department 11, for reassignment purposes only.

The case is reassigned for the following reason: Peremptory Challenge to Judicial Officer Carolyn B. Kuhl.

Good cause appearing and on order of the Court, the above matter is reassigned at the direction of the Supervising Judge to Judge Elihu M. Berle in Department 6 at the Spring Street Courthouse for all further proceedings.

Plaintiff is ordered to forthwith serve a copy of this minute order on all parties and file a proof of service within seven (7) days of service.

Certificate of Mailing is attached.

Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** FILED COURTHOUSE ADDRESS: Superior Court of California Spring Street Courthouse County of Los Angeles 312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012 05/28/2024 David W. Stayton, Executive Officer / Clark of Court PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: A. Rosas Younes Younes. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Elvira Taylor, CASE NUMBER: **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 24STCV12520

I, the below-named Executive Officer/Clerk of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not a party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served the Minute Order (Court Order Re: Case Reassignment;) of 05/28/2024 upon each party or counsel named below by placing the document for collection and mailing so as to cause it to be deposited in the United States mail at the courthouse in Los Angeles, California, one copy of the original filed/entered herein in a separate sealed envelope to each address as shown below with the postage thereon fully prepaid, in accordance with standard court practices.

William A. Delgado DTO Law 601 South Figueroa Street Ste. 2130 Los Angeles, CA 90017

David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court

By: A. Rosas

Deputy Clerk

Dated: 05/28/2024